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SEASONS

1978-79
1979-80
1980-82
1982-98
1998-99
1999-03
2003-11
2011-18

O'GORMAN GIRLS VOLLEYBALL COACHING RECORDS

COACH

CHARLENE ARBACH
JANE BRADFIELD
LINDA DUMMERMUTH
KATHY HUNT
WANDA CARR

JULIE KOLBECK
RENAE KUCHTA
JULIE KOLBECK

CONFERENCE

37-16
3-4
11-17
48-57
32-12

TOTAL

0-5
13-8
30-11-2
370-148-15
10-25
59-82
93-106
147-68



O'GORMAN GIRLS VOLLEYBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS RALLY SCORING

CATEGORY
SERVICE ACES-MATCH
SERVICE ACES-SEASON
SERVICE ACES-CAREER

SERVICE EFFICIENCY-MATCH

SERVICE EFFICIENCY-SEASON

SOLO BLOCKS-MATCH

SOLO BLOCKS-SEASON

SOLO BLOCKS-CAREER

BLOCK ASSIST-MATCH

BLOCK ASSIST-SEASON

BLOCK ASSIST-CAREER

ATTACKS-MATCH

ATTACKS-SEASON

ATTACKS-CAREER

KILLS-MATCH

KILLS-SEASON

KILLS-CAREER

DIGS-MATCH

DIGS-SEASON

DIGS-CAREER

KILL EFFICIENCY-MATCH

KILL EFFICIENCY-SEASON

MOST KILL ASSISTS-CAREER

MOST KILL ASSISTS-SEASON

MOST KILL ASSISTS-MATCH

RECORD

9

61

134

29/29

97.7

64

146

11

111

254

79

1116

2833

31

558

1187

37

524

1124

0.75

0.418

2807

993

55

HOLDER
ERIN SCHEIBER
JENN LAMMERS
JENN LAMMERS
JENNY MILLER
ALLISON HAUGER
JENN ROLA
KATIE MESSLER
KRISTIN KIRBY
LIZ KAPPENMAN
GRACE ORTMANN

JESSICA MIERAS

ELIZABETH DANIELS

TARYN KLOTH

TARYN KLOTH

TARYN KLOTH

TARYN KLOTH

TARYN KLOTH

JENNY MILLER

GRACE WALLIN

JENN LAMMERS

KRISTIN KIRBY

TARYN KLOTH

DALEE STENE

ALLISON HAUGER

ALLISON HAUGER

WHEN SET
9/11/2004
2003-04
2002-05
9/9/2005
2003-04
9/1/2005
2015-16
2002-05
10/16/2007
2015-16
2011-15
10/22/2010
2014-15
2011-15
10/14/2014
2014-15
2011-15
11/8/2005
2015-16
2002-05
11/2/2002
2014-15
2011-15
2003-04

11/1/2003



O'GORMAN GIRLS VOLLEYBALL TEAM RECORDS RALLY SCORING

CATEGORY
Longest Winning Streak
Longest Losing Streak

Highest Winning Percentage

Most Wins
Most Losses

Fewset Losses

Most Matches

Most Kills
Match
Season

Most Attacks
Match
Season

Most Block Assists
Match
Season

Most Digs
Match
Season

Most Kill Assists
Match

Season

Most Service Aces
Match
Season

Most Solo Blocks
Match
Season

Kill Efficency
Match
Season

RECORD

OPPONENT

44

12

95.8

34

26

41

70
1261

265
3776

36
415

129
1968

55
55
1065

21
269

14
204

0.528
0.308

Spearfish 10/22/2010

Spearfish 10/22/2010

Brookings 10/16/2007

Watertown 9/29/05

RC Stevens 11/01/03
RC Stevens 10/20/12

Spearfish 10/23/04

Lincoln 9/3/15

Sturgis 9/10/04

SEASON

1987-89

1999-00

2013-14

1987-88

1999-00

1986-87
2013-14

2003-04

2003-04

2012-13

2015-16

2003-04

2003-04

2004-05

2003-04

2015-16

2014-15



O'GORMAN GIRLS VOLLEYBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS PRE RALLY SCORING

CATEGORY
SERVICE POINTS-MATCH
SERVICE POINTS-SEASON
SERVICE POINTS-CAREER
SERVICE ACES-MATCH
SERVICE ACES-SEASON
SERVICE ACES-CAREER
SERVICE EFFICIENCY-MATCH
SERVICE EFFICIENCY-SEASON
SOLO BLOCKS-MATCH
SOLO BLOCKS-SEASON
SOLO BLOCKS-CAREER
BLOCK ASSIST-MATCH
BLOCK ASSIST-SEASON
BLOCK ASSIST-CAREER
ATTACKS-MATCH
ATTACKS-SEASON
ATTACKS-CAREER
KILLS-MATCH
KILLS-SEASON
KILLS-CAREER
DIGS-MATCH
DIGS-SEASON
DIGS-CAREER

KILL EFFICIENCY-MATCH

RECORD

22

291

662

12

94

204

30/30

98.43

105

225

11

83

159

66

914

1982

30

433

952

34

353

728

0.875

HOLDER
NIKKI ERICSON
AMY FOLSOM
AMY FOLSOM
MARY DELKER
AMY FOLSOM
AMY FOLSOM
NIKKI ERICSON
KRISTI WENANDE
DIANE KLEIN
JAYNE EVEN
JAYNE EVEN
MEGAN EBERHARD
MEGAN EBERHARD
JAYNE EVEN
JAYNE EVEN
MEGHAN WOSTER
MEGHAN WOSTER
JAYNE EVEN
JAYNE EVEN
JAYNE EVEN
LISA HOHN
LISA HOHN
JAYNE EVEN

MITZI SUDBECK
RENAE KLEIN

WHEN SET
2/24/1990
1987-88
1985-88
1/1/1984
1986-87
1985-88
12/30/1989
1992-93
12/30/1989
1995-96
1993-96
3/1/2002
2001-02
1993-96
2/24/1996
2001-02
1998-02
2/24/1996
1995-96
1993-96
1/7/1988
1987-88
1992-96

2/5/1994
12/18/1993



O'GORMAN GIRLS VOLLEYBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS PRE RALLY SCORING

KILL EFFICIENCY-SEASON 0.394 JAYNE EVEN 1995-96
HIGHEST HITTING % MATCH 100 42 JAYNE EVEN 2/24/1996
HIGHEST HITTING % SEASON 92.12 MEGHAN WOSTER 2001-02
HIGHEST HITTING % CAREER 88.96 ERIN LUND 1990-93
MOST KILL ASSISTS-CAREER 1463 RENAE KLEIN 1992-95
MOST KILL ASSISTS-SEASON 879 RENAE KLEIN 1994-95

MOST KILL ASSISTS-MATCH 43 SUSIE BAER 2/24/1996



O'GORMAN GIRLS VOLLEYBALL TEAM RECORDS PRE RALLY SCORING

CATEGORY

Longest Winning Streak

Longest Losing Streak

Highest Winning Percentage

Most Wins
Most Losses
Fewset Losses

Most Matches

Most Kills
Match
Season

Most Attacks
Match
Season

Most Block Assists
Match
Season

Most Digs
Match
Season

Most Kill Assists
Match
Season

Most Service Aces
Match
Season

Most Solo Blocks
Match
Season

Highest Hitting Percentage
Match
Season

RECORD

OPPONENT

44

12

94.4

34

26

38
38

50
1073

167
2971

35
215

123
2200

46
951

23
348

19
162

98.3
87.9

Roosevelt 2/24/96

Roosevelt 2/24/96

Mitchell 12/18/93

Roosevelt 2/24/96

Brookings 2/11/95

Pine Ridge

Roosevelt 1/19/02

Washington 2/15/92

SEASON

1987-89

1999-00

1987-88

1987-88

1999-00

1986-87

1992-93
2001-02

1994-95

2001-02

1990-91

1987-88

1994-95

1983-84

1985-86

2001-02

1995-96



SEASON

1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18

O'GORMAN GIRLS VOLLEYBALL SEASON RESULTS

COACH CONF/PLACE RECORD POST SEASON
CHARLENE ARBACH 0-5
JANE BRADFIELD 13-8 4TH STATE
LINDA DUMMERMUTH 11-7 4TH STATE
LINDA DUMMERMUTH 19-4-2 3RD STATE
KATHY HUNT 6-3 3RD 15-8 2ND REGION
KATHY HUNT 5-4 19-8-1 3RD REGION
KATHY HUNT 2-6  15-12-2 3RD REGION
KATHY HUNT 7-2 1ST 25-9-2 2ND STATE
KATHY HUNT 9-0 1ST 30-1-2 CHAMPION
KATHY HUNT 8-11ST 34-2 CHAMPION
KATHY HUNT COY 32-3-2 CHAMPION
KATHY HUNT 25-8-3 2ND IN STATE
KATHY HUNT 15-12-3 4TH REGION
KATHY HUNT 21-16 4TH STATE
KATHY HUNT 26-12 6TH STATE
KATHY HUNT 19-11 4TH REGION
KATHY HUNT 29-7 3RD STATE
KATHY HUNT 29-6 2ND STATE
KATHY HUNT 17-16 6TH STATE
KATHY HUNT 19-17 7TH STATE
WANDA CARR 3-4 4TH 10-25 3RD REGION
JULIE KOLBECK 0-7 8TH 3-26 4TH DISTRICT
JULIE KOLBECK 4-34TH 21-16 3RD STATE
JULIE KOLBECK 6-1 1ST 30-8 CHAMPION
JULIE KOLBECK 1-6 7TH 5-32 4TH DISTRICT
RENAE KUCHTA 4-3 3RD 22-19 5TH IN STATE
RENAE KUCHTA 11-3 2ND 19-6 3RD IN STATE
RENAE KUCHTA 6-8 4TH 9-13 3RD DISTRICT
RENAE KUCHTA 3-11 7TH 6-16 3RD DISTRICT
RENAE KUCHTA 5-96TH 6-15 4TH DISTRICT
RENAE KUCHTA 7-74TH 11-12 3RD DISTRICT
RENAE KUCHTA 8-6 4TH 12-10 4TH DISTRICT
RENAE KUCHTA 4-10 6TH 8-15 3RD DISTRICT
JULIE KOLBECK 5-75TH 12-12 6TH STATE
JULIE KOLBECK 10-2 2ND 21-4 6TH STATE
JULIE KOLBECK 4-0 1ST 23-1 CHAMPION
JULIE KOLBECK 4-0 1ST 33-5 CHAMPION
JULIE KOLBECK 3-11ST 22-14 3RD STATE
JULIE KOLBECK 3-1-2nd 18-16 2nd DISTRICT
JULIE KOLBECK 31-12nd 18-17 8th STATE



O'GORMAN GIRLS VOLLEYBALL RECORD VS OPPONENT

OPPONENT RECORD
ABERDEEN CENTRAL 16-23-1
ARLINGTON 4-0
BENNETT COUNTY 3-2-1
BINGHAM UT 0-1
BONDURANT 3-0
BRANDON VALLEY 57-18
BROOKINGS 68-36
CANTON 24-0
CLOVIS WEST FRESNO 1-0
DELLS ST MARYS 1-0
DOUGLAS 1-0
DURANGO NV 1-0
ELK POINT 15-4
ELK POINT JEFFERSON 4-1
FLANDREAU INDIANS 1-1
FLANDREAU PUBLIC 2-2
FREEMAN ACADEMY 4-1
GREGORY 4-0
HARLAN 0-2
HARRISBURG 7-5
HOLSTEIN 1-0
HURON 22-9
JEFFERSON 12-9-1
KADOKA 1-0
LAGUNA BEACH CA 0-1
LEMARS 3-1
LENNOX 29-4-2
LINCOLN 61-59-5
MOC FLOYDVALLEY 1-0
MITCHELL 15-247
OKABENA 1-0
PARKER 3-0
PARKSTON 1-0
PIERRE 7-1
PINE RIDGE 1-0
PRIOR LAKE 0-1
RC CENTRAL 49-15-2
RC STEVENS .35-25
RIDGEVIEW 2-0
RIM OF THE WORLD CA 1-0
ROCHESTER MAYO 1-0
ROOSEVELT 101-67
ST FRANCIS 7-0
SARGENT BLUFF 1-2
SCHOOL FOR DEAF 4-1
SCOTLAND 1-0
SIOUX CENTER 2-0
SC EAST 4-3

SC NORTH 3-0



O'GORMAN GIRLS VOLLEYBALL RECORD VS OPPONENT

SC WEST 1-0
SF CHRISTIAN 3-3
SOUTH TORRANCE CA 1-0
SPEARFISH 23-3
SPRINGFIELD 1-0
STURGIS 30-7-1
TODD COUNTY 7-0-1
TORREY PINES 0-1
TRI VALLEY 13-1-1
UNITY CHRISTIAN 0-3
VERMILLION 6-0
VIBORG 1-0
WARNER 1-0
WASHINGTON 54-61-2
WATERTOWN 35-37
WESTBROOK 1-0
WEST CENTRAL 4-1
WESTERN CHRISTIAN 0-6
WINNER 4-0

YANKTON 23-15
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