INDEX

COACHING	Page 2
	•
INDIVIDUAL RALLY	Page 3
TEAM RALLY	Page 4
INDIVIDUAL PRE RALLY	Page 5
TEAM PRE RALLY	Page 7
SEASON RESULTS	Page 8
RECORD vs OPPONENT	Page 9

O'GORMAN GIRLS VOLLEYBALL COACHING RECORDS

<u>SEASONS</u>	<u>COACH</u>	CONFERENCE	<u>TOTAL</u>
40-0-0	0114 51 515 455 4611		
1978-79	CHARLENE ARBACH		0-5
1979-80	JANE BRADFIELD		13-8
1980-82	LINDA DUMMERMUTH		30-11-2
1982-98	KATHY HUNT	37-16	370-148-15
1998-99	WANDA CARR	3-4	10-25
1999-03	JULIE KOLBECK	11-17	59-82
2003-11	RENAE KUCHTA	48-57	93-106
2011-18	JULIE KOLBECK	32-12	147-68

O'GORMAN GIRLS VOLLEYBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS RALLY SCORING

CATEGORY	RECORD	HOLDER	WHEN SET
SERVICE ACES-MATCH	9	ERIN SCHEIBER	9/11/2004
SERVICE ACES-SEASON	61	JENN LAMMERS	2003-04
SERVICE ACES-CAREER	134	JENN LAMMERS	2002-05
SERVICE EFFICIENCY-MATCH	29/29	JENNY MILLER	9/9/2005
SERVICE EFFICIENCY-SEASON	97.7	ALLISON HAUGER	2003-04
SOLO BLOCKS-MATCH	8	JENN ROLA	9/1/2005
SOLO BLOCKS-SEASON	64	KATIE MESSLER	2015-16
SOLO BLOCKS-CAREER	146	KRISTIN KIRBY	2002-05
BLOCK ASSIST-MATCH	11	LIZ KAPPENMAN	10/16/2007
BLOCK ASSIST-SEASON	111	GRACE ORTMANN	2015-16
BLOCK ASSIST-CAREER	254	JESSICA MIERAS	2011-15
ATTACKS-MATCH	79	ELIZABETH DANIELS	10/22/2010
ATTACKS-SEASON	1116	TARYN KLOTH	2014-15
ATTACKS-CAREER	2833	TARYN KLOTH	2011-15
KILLS-MATCH	31	TARYN KLOTH	10/14/2014
KILLS-SEASON	558	TARYN KLOTH	2014-15
KILLS-CAREER	1187	TARYN KLOTH	2011-15
DIGS-MATCH	37	JENNY MILLER	11/8/2005
DIGS-SEASON	524	GRACE WALLIN	2015-16
DIGS-CAREER	1124	JENN LAMMERS	2002-05
KILL EFFICIENCY-MATCH	0.75	KRISTIN KIRBY	11/2/2002
KILL EFFICIENCY-SEASON	0.418	TARYN KLOTH	2014-15
MOST KILL ASSISTS-CAREER	2807	DALEE STENE	2011-15
MOST KILL ASSISTS-SEASON	993	ALLISON HAUGER	2003-04
MOST KILL ASSISTS-MATCH	55	ALLISON HAUGER	11/1/2003

O'GORMAN GIRLS VOLLEYBALL TEAM RECORDS RALLY SCORING

<u>CATEGORY</u>	RECORD	<u>OPPONENT</u>	<u>SEASON</u>
Longest Winning Streak	44		1987-89
Longest Losing Streak	12		1999-00
Highest Winning Percentage	95.8		2013-14
Most Wins	34		1987-88
Most Losses	26		1999-00
Fewset Losses	1 1		1986-87 2013-14
Most Matches	41		2003-04
Most Kills Match Season	70 1261	Spearfish 10/22/2010	2003-04
Most Attacks Match Season	265 3776	Spearfish 10/22/2010	2012-13
Most Block Assists Match Season	36 415	Brookings 10/16/2007	2015-16
Most Digs Match Season	129 1968	Watertown 9/29/05	2003-04
Most Kill Assists Match Season	55 55 1065	RC Stevens 11/01/03 RC Stevens 10/20/12	2003-04
Most Service Aces Match Season	21 269	Spearfish 10/23/04	2004-05 2003-04
Most Solo Blocks Match Season	14 204	Lincoln 9/3/15	2015-16
Kill Efficency Match Season	0.528 0.308	Sturgis 9/10/04	2014-15

O'GORMAN GIRLS VOLLEYBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS PRE RALLY SCORING

CATEGORY	RECORD	HOLDER	WHEN SET
SERVICE POINTS-MATCH	22	NIKKI ERICSON	2/24/1990
SERVICE POINTS-SEASON	291	AMY FOLSOM	1987-88
SERVICE POINTS-CAREER	662	AMY FOLSOM	1985-88
SERVICE ACES-MATCH	12	MARY DELKER	1/1/1984
SERVICE ACES-SEASON	94	AMY FOLSOM	1986-87
SERVICE ACES-CAREER	204	AMY FOLSOM	1985-88
SERVICE EFFICIENCY-MATCH	30/30	NIKKI ERICSON	12/30/1989
SERVICE EFFICIENCY-SEASON	98.43	KRISTI WENANDE	1992-93
SOLO BLOCKS-MATCH	9	DIANE KLEIN	12/30/1989
SOLO BLOCKS-SEASON	105	JAYNE EVEN	1995-96
SOLO BLOCKS-CAREER	225	JAYNE EVEN	1993-96
BLOCK ASSIST-MATCH	11	MEGAN EBERHARD	3/1/2002
BLOCK ASSIST-SEASON	83	MEGAN EBERHARD	2001-02
BLOCK ASSIST-CAREER	159	JAYNE EVEN	1993-96
ATTACKS-MATCH	66	JAYNE EVEN	2/24/1996
ATTACKS-SEASON	914	MEGHAN WOSTER	2001-02
ATTACKS-CAREER	1982	MEGHAN WOSTER	1998-02
KILLS-MATCH	30	JAYNE EVEN	2/24/1996
KILLS-SEASON	433	JAYNE EVEN	1995-96
KILLS-CAREER	952	JAYNE EVEN	1993-96
DIGS-MATCH	34	LISA HOHN	1/7/1988
DIGS-SEASON	353	LISA HOHN	1987-88
DIGS-CAREER	728	JAYNE EVEN	1992-96
KILL EFFICIENCY-MATCH	0.875	MITZI SUDBECK RENAE KLEIN	2/5/1994 12/18/1993

O'GORMAN GIRLS VOLLEYBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS PRE RALLY SCORING

KILL EFFICIENCY-SEASON	0.394	JAYNE EVEN	1995-96
HIGHEST HITTING % MATCH	100 42	JAYNE EVEN	2/24/1996
HIGHEST HITTING % SEASON	92.12	MEGHAN WOSTER	2001-02
HIGHEST HITTING % CAREER	88.96	ERIN LUND	1990-93
MOST KILL ASSISTS-CAREER	1463	RENAE KLEIN	1992-95
MOST KILL ASSISTS-SEASON	879	RENAE KLEIN	1994-95
MOST KILL ASSISTS-MATCH	43	SUSIE BAER	2/24/1996

O'GORMAN GIRLS VOLLEYBALL TEAM RECORDS PRE RALLY SCORING

CATEGORY	RECORD	<u>OPPONENT</u>	<u>SEASON</u>
Longest Winning Streak	44		1987-89
Longest Losing Streak	12		1999-00
Highest Winning Percentage	94.4		1987-88
Most Wins	34		1987-88
Most Losses	26		1999-00
Fewset Losses	1		1986-87
Most Matches	38 38		1992-93 2001-02
Most Kills Match Season	50 1073	Roosevelt 2/24/96	1994-95
Most Attacks Match Season	167 2971	Roosevelt 2/24/96	2001-02
Most Block Assists Match Season	35 215	Mitchell 12/18/93	1990-91
Most Digs Match Season	123 2200	Roosevelt 2/24/96	1987-88
Most Kill Assists Match Season	46 951	Brookings 2/11/95	1994-95
Most Service Aces Match Season	23 348	Pine Ridge	1983-84 1985-86
Most Solo Blocks Match Season	19 162	Roosevelt 1/19/02	2001-02
Highest Hitting Percentage Match Season	98.3 87.9	Washington 2/15/92	1995-96

O'GORMAN GIRLS VOLLEYBALL SEASON RESULTS

<u>SEASON</u>	COACH	CONF/PLACE	RECORD	POST SEASON
1978-79	CHARLENE ARBACH		0-5	
1979-80	JANE BRADFIELD		13-8	4TH STATE
1980-81	LINDA DUMMERMUTH		11-7	4TH STATE
1981-82	LINDA DUMMERMUTH		19-4-2	3RD STATE
1982-83	KATHY HUNT	6-3 3RD	15-8	2ND REGION
1983-84	KATHY HUNT	5-4	19-8-1	3RD REGION
1984-85	KATHY HUNT	2-6	15-12-2	3RD REGION
1985-86	KATHY HUNT	7-2 1ST	25-9-2	2ND STATE
1986-87	KATHY HUNT	9-0 1ST	30-1-2	CHAMPION
1987-88	KATHY HUNT	8-1 1ST	34-2	CHAMPION
1988-89	KATHY HUNT COY		32-3-2	CHAMPION
1989-90	KATHY HUNT		25-8-3	2ND IN STATE
1990-91	KATHY HUNT		15-12-3	4TH REGION
1991-92	KATHY HUNT		21-16	4TH STATE
1992-93	KATHY HUNT		26-12	6TH STATE
1993-94	KATHY HUNT		19-11	4TH REGION
1994-95	KATHY HUNT		29-7	3RD STATE
1995-96	KATHY HUNT		29-6	2ND STATE
1996-97	KATHY HUNT		17-16	6TH STATE
1997-98	KATHY HUNT		19-17	7TH STATE
1998-99	WANDA CARR	3-4 4TH	10-25	3RD REGION
1999-00	JULIE KOLBECK	0-7 8TH	3-26	4TH DISTRICT
2000-01	JULIE KOLBECK	4-3 4TH	21-16	3RD STATE
2001-02	JULIE KOLBECK	6-1 1ST	30-8	CHAMPION
2002-03	JULIE KOLBECK	1-6 7TH	5-32	4TH DISTRICT
2003-04	RENAE KUCHTA	4-3 3RD	22-19	5TH IN STATE
2004-05	RENAE KUCHTA	11-3 2ND	19-6	3RD IN STATE
2005-06	RENAE KUCHTA	6-8 4TH	9-13	3RD DISTRICT
2006-07	RENAE KUCHTA	3-11 7TH	6-16	3RD DISTRICT
2007-08	RENAE KUCHTA	5-9 6TH	6-15	4TH DISTRICT
2008-09	RENAE KUCHTA	7-7 4TH	11-12	3RD DISTRICT
2009-10	RENAE KUCHTA	8-6 4TH	12-10	4TH DISTRICT
2010-11	RENAE KUCHTA	4-10 6TH	8-15	3RD DISTRICT
2011-12	JULIE KOLBECK	5-7 5TH	12-12	6TH STATE
2012-13	JULIE KOLBECK	10-2 2ND	21-4	6TH STATE
2013-14	JULIE KOLBECK	4-0 1ST	23-1	CHAMPION
2014-15	JULIE KOLBECK	4-0 1ST	33-5	CHAMPION
2015-16	JULIE KOLBECK	3-1 1ST	22-14	3RD STATE
2016-17	JULIE KOLBECK	3-1-2nd	18-16	2nd DISTRICT
2017-18	JULIE KOLBECK	31-1 2nd	18-17	8th STATE

O'GORMAN GIRLS VOLLEYBALL RECORD VS OPPONENT

ABERDEEN CENTRAL ARLINGTON BENNETT COUNTY BINGHAM UT BONDURANT 16-23-1 4-0 3-2-1 0-1 3-0	
ARLINGTON 4-0 BENNETT COUNTY 3-2-1 BINGHAM UT 0-1	
BENNETT COUNTY 3-2-1 BINGHAM UT 0-1	
BINGHAM UT 0-1	
DOMEDUIANI 9-0	
BRANDON VALLEY 57-18	
BROOKINGS 68-36	
CANTON 24-0	
CLOVIS WEST FRESNO 1-0	
DELLS ST MARYS 1-0	
DOUGLAS 1-0	
DURANGO NV 1-0	
ELK POINT 15-4	
ELK POINT JEFFERSON 4-1	
FLANDREAU INDIANS 1-1	
FLANDREAU PUBLIC 2-2	
FREEMAN ACADEMY 4-1	
GREGORY 4-0	
HARLAN 0-2	
HARRISBURG 7-5	
HOLSTEIN 1-0	
HURON 22-9	
JEFFERSON 12-9-1	
KADOKA 1-0	
LAGUNA BEACH CA 0-1	
LEMARS 3-1	
LENNOX 29-4-2	
LINCOLN 61-59-5	
MOC FLOYDVALLEY 1-0	
MITCHELL 15-247 OKABENA 1-0	
OKABENA 1-0 PARKER 3-0	
PARKSTON 1-0	
PIERRE 7-1	
PINE RIDGE 1-0	
PRIOR LAKE 0-1	
RC CENTRAL 49-15-2	
RC STEVENS .35-25	
RIDGEVIEW 2-0	
RIM OF THE WORLD CA 1-0	
ROCHESTER MAYO 1-0	
ROOSEVELT 101-67	
ST FRANCIS 7-0	
SARGENT BLUFF 1-2	
SCHOOL FOR DEAF 4-1	
SCOTLAND 1-0	
SIOUX CENTER 2-0	
SC EAST 4-3	
SC NORTH 3-0	

O'GORMAN GIRLS VOLLEYBALL RECORD VS OPPONENT

SC WEST	1-0
SF CHRISTIAN	3-3
SOUTH TORRANCE CA	1-0
SPEARFISH	23-3
SPRINGFIELD	1-0
STURGIS	30-7-1
TODD COUNTY	7-0-1
TORREY PINES	0-1
TRI VALLEY	13-1-1
UNITY CHRISTIAN	0-3
VERMILLION	6-0
VIBORG	1-0
WARNER	1-0
WASHINGTON	54-61-2
WATERTOWN	35-37
WESTBROOK	1-0
WEST CENTRAL	4-1
WESTERN CHRISTIAN	0-6
WINNER	4-0
YANKTON	23-15